### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Agraria II, LLC		06/16/2008	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Founding Farmers, LLC
Street Address:	1924 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.
City:	Washington
State/Country:	DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
Postal Code:	20006
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77420612	FOUNDING FARMERS

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (301)230-2891

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 301-230-5242

Email: evonvorys@srgpe.com

Correspondent Name: Eric J. von Vorys
Address Line 1: 11921 Rockville Pike

Address Line 2: Third Floor

Address Line 4: Rockville, MARYLAND 20852

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	111499.019
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Eric J. von Vorys
Signature:	/EricJvonVorys/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003804 FRAME: 0244

900109991

Date:	06/26/2008	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Found farm Name Chg#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003804 FRAME: 0245

# **GOVERNMENT OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA**

DEPARTMENT OF CONSUMER AND REGULATORY AFFAIRS



# CERTIFICATE

**THIS IS TO CERTIFY** that all applicable provisions of the District of Columbia Limited Liability Company Act have been complied with and accordingly, this **CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT** is hereby issued to: **AGRARIA-II, LLC** 

Name Changed To

FOUNDING FARMERS, LLC

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have hereunto set my hand and caused the seal of this office office to be affixed as of the 25th day of June, 2008.

LINDA K. ARGO Director

Business and Professional Licensing Administration

PATRICIA E. GRAYS

Superintendent of Corporations

Corporations Division

Adrian M. Fenty Mayor

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003804 FRAME: 0246

RECORDED: 06/26/2008